



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & CHAIRMAN (DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY :: KARIMGANJ)

E-mail: ddmakarimganj@gmail.com Phone No. 03843-265144

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the advertisement for contractual engagement in 2 (two) posts of Information Assistant of DEOC under DDMA, Karimganj issued from this office vide No. DDMA.2/2020/Pt.II/120, dtd. 13-01-2023, a District Level Selection Committee has been constituted & notified as follows:-

0	Deputy Commissioner, Karimganj	Chairman
9	A.D.C. & C.E.O., D.D.M.A., Karimganj	Member Secv.
0	District Employment Officer, Karimganj	Member
9	F.A.O., D.C.'s Office, Karimganj	Member
	D.I.O., N.I.C, Karimganj	
ø	D.P.O., D.D.M.A., Karimganj	Member

The District Level Selection Committee will conduct Computer Proficiency Test etc. of shortlisted candidates for final selection in 2 (two) No. of vacant contractual posts of Information Assistant of District Emergency Operation Centre (DEOC) under D.D.M.A., Karimganj at the earliest possible.

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, D.D.M.A., Karimganj. Work Dated Karimganj, the 03nd Feb., 2023

Memo No. KDDMA.2/2020/Pt-II/133-A, Copy to:-

1. The Chief Executive Officer, ASDMA, Dispur, Ghy-6 forfavour of information.

2. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner & C.E.O., D.D.M.A, Karimganj for information & necessary action.

3. The Employment Officer, District Employment Exchange, Karimganj for information & necessary action.

4. The F.A.O., D.C.'s Office, Karimganj for information & necessary action.

5. The D.I.O., N.I.C., Karimganj for information & necessary action.

6. The D.P.O., D.D.M.A., Karimganj for information & necessary action.

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman, D.D.M.A., Karimganj.